

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-246

RESOLUTION APPROVING REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF ALCOHOL BAN FOR COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has received an application for rental of the Community Center from a resident seeking to host a baby shower; and

WHEREAS, the residents have requested a waiver of the alcohol prohibition in order to serve alcohol to the guests of this private event; and

WHEREAS, the residents will obtain the necessary insurance coverage required to allow alcohol at the private event.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that Ariana Rodriguez's request for a waiver of the alcohol prohibition is approved for the private event to be hosted on January 20, 2019;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that as a condition of this approval the applicant has provided the Borough Clerk with a certificate of insurance coverage naming the Borough of Highlands as an additional insured, subject to the Borough Administrator's review and approval.

NTROUCED SECONDED ABSTAIN ABSENT AγE NAY BRASWELL Х BROULLON Х Х D'ARRIGO Х RYAN Х O'NEIL Х Х

MOTION to approve Resolution 18-246:

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held December 19, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 20th day of December 2018.

me Dicola

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk